

HOUSE AMENDMENT NO. _____
TO
HOUSE AMENDMENT NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Amendment No. _____ to House Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 850,
2 Page 1, Lines 16 to 21, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3
4 "pursuant to subdivision (5) of subsection [~~5~~] 6 of this section.

5 2. The court shall determine custody in accordance with the best interests of the child.
6 There shall be a rebuttable presumption that an award of equal or approximately equal parenting
7 time to each parent is in the best interests of the child, except when a parent has been found guilty
8 of, or pled guilty to, a violation of section 565.072, 565.073, 565.074, or 565.076, or any of the
9 following offenses:

10 (1) A felony violation of section 566.030, 566.032, 566.031, 566.060, 566.062, 566.064,
11 566.067, 566.068, 566.061, 566.083, 566.101, 566.100, 566.111, 566.151, 566.203, 566.206,
12 566.209, 566.211, or 566.215;

13 (2) A violation of section 568.020;

14 (3) A violation of subdivision (2) of subsection 1 of section 568.060;

15 (4) A violation of section 568.065;

16 (5) A violation of section 573.200;

17 (6) A violation of section 573.205;

18 (7) A violation of section 568.175; or

19 (8) A violation of chapters 566 and 568 not specifically listed in subdivision (1) of this
20 subsection or a violation committed in another state that would be a violation of chapter 566 or 568
21 if committed in Missouri.

22
23 Such presumption is rebuttable only by a preponderance of the evidence in accordance with all
24 relevant factors including, but not limited to, the factors contained in subdivisions (1) to (8) of
25 subsection 3 of this section.

26 3. When the parties have not"; and

27
28 Further amend said amendment, Page 3, Line 13, by deleting the words "subsection 4" and inserting
29 in lieu thereof the words "subsection [~~4~~] 5"; and

30
31 Further amend said amendment and page, Line 14, by deleting the words "subsection 2" and
32 inserting in lieu thereof the words "subsection [~~2~~] 3"; and

33
Action Taken _____ Date _____

- 1 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
- 2 accordingly.
- 3
- 4 THIS AMENDS 5434H05.18H.